Schedule 13

Funding Request for the FY 2018-19 Budget Cycle

Department of Governor's Office

Request Title

NP-01 (CEQ) Ann

eet Vehicle Reguest

Dept. Approval By’/ /

OSPB Approval By:

M

Supplemental FY 2017-18
_X_ Change Request FY 2018-19
Budget Amendment FY 2018-19

"N
S FY 2017-18 FY 2018-19 FY 2019-20
umma.ry Initial Supplemental Change
Information Fund Appropriation Request Base Request  Request Continuation
Total $3,212 $0 $3,212 $2,524 $0
Total of AN LI FTE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
otal o ne
F 3,171 0 171 2,524 0
ltems Impacted by G o s s s ¥
Change Request CF 0 0 $0 $0 $0
RAF $41 $0 41 $0 $0
FF $0 $0 $0 $0 0
Line It FY 2017-18 FY 2018-19 FY 2019-20
ine e.m Initial Supplemental Base Change
Information Fund Appropriation  Request Request  Request _ Continuation
Total $3,212 S0 $3,212 $2,524 $0
FTE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
01. Office of the
Governor, (B) GF $3,171 $0 $3,1N $2.524 $0
Special Purpose - CF $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Vehicle Lease
FF $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CF Letternole Text Revision Requirec Yes No If Yes, see schedule 4 fund source detail.
RF Letterncte Text Revision Requirec Yes No
FF Letternote Text Revision Required Yes No
RAequires Legislation? Yes No X
Type of Request? Department of Governor's Office Non-Prioritized Request

Interagency Approval or Related Schedule 'None




Schedule 13

Funding Request for the FY 2018-19 Budget Cycle

Department of Governor's Office

Request Title
NP-01 (GOV) Cybergéctiity Liability Insurance Policy

Dept. Approval By: Supplemental FY 2017-18

U X change Request FY 2018-19
OSP8 Approval By: ! ___ Budget Amendment FY 2018-19
S FY 2017-18 FY 2018-19 FY 2019-20
umma.ry Initial Supplemental Change
Information Fund Appropriation Request Base Request  Request Continuation
Total $131,105 $0 $103,209 $3,202 $0
FTE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Total of All Line GF $123,038 $0 $96,858 $2,610 $0
Items Impacted by
Change Request CF $0 $0 80 80 $0
AF $8,067 $0 $6,351 $592 $0
FF $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Line It FY 2017-18 _ FY 2018-19 FY 2019-20
ine liem Initial Supplemental Base Change
information Fund Appropriation Request Request Request Continuation
Total $131,105 $0 $103,209 $3,202 $0
01. Ofiice of the FTE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 00
Governor, (B) GF $123,030 $0 $96,858 $2,610 $0
Special Purpose -~
Payment to Risk CF 50 $0 50 $0 0
Management and RF $8,067 $0 $6,351 $592 $0
Property Funds FF 50 $0 $0 $0 $0
CF Letternote Text Revision Requirec Yes No It Yes, see schedule 4 fund source detail.
RF Letternote Text Revision Requirec Yes No
FF Letternote Text Revision RequiredYes No
Requires Legislation? Yes No X
Type of Request? Depariment of Governor's Office Non-Prioritized Request

Interagency Approval or Related Schedule Department of Personnel and Administration




Schedule 13

Funding Request for the FY 2018-19 Budget Cycle

Department of Governor's Office

Request Title
NP-02 {(GOV) O ing, System Suite

Dept. Approval By: / Supplemental FY 2017-18

7 —_—
Q X change Request FY 2018-19
OSP8 Approval By: o~ ___ Budget Amendment FY 2018-19
s FY 2017-18 FY 2018-19 FY 2019-20
umma_ry Initial Supplemental Change
Information Fund Appropriation Request Base Request Request  Continuation
Total $274,446 $0 $0 $62,586 $67,484
FTE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Total of All Line GF $270,960 $0 $0 $62,586 $67,484
Items Impacted by cF
Change Request $0 $0 so $0 50
RF $3477 30 $0 $0 $0
FF $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Line | FY 2017-18 FY 2018-19 FY 2019-20
o te_m Initial Supplemental Base Change
Information Fund Appropriation Request Request Request Continuation
Total $274,446 $0 $0 $62,586 $67,484
FTE 0.0 0.0 00 0.0 0.0
01. Office of the GF $270,969 $0 $0 $62,586 $67,484
Governor, {B)
Special Purpose - CF $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Payments to OIT RF $3,477 $0 $0 $0 $0
FF $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CF Letternote Text Revision Requirec Yes No If Yes, see schedule 4 fund source detail.
RF Letternote Text Revision Requirec Yes No
FF Letternote Text Revision Required Yes No
Requires Legislation? Yes No X
Type of Request? Depariment of Governor's Office Non-Prioritized Request

Interagency Approval or Related Schedule ' Office of information Technology




Scheduie 13

Funding Reguest for the FY 2018-19 Budget Cycie

Department of Governor's Office

Request Title

NP-01 (OIT) Cybersecurity Liability Insurance Policy

Dept. Approval By:  /

Supplemental FY 2017-18

’ . X Change Request FY 2018-19
OSPB Appraval By: [} Budget Amendment FY 2018-19
i VW
FY 201718 FY 2018-19 FY 2019-20
Summa_ry Initial Supplemental Change
Informaticn Fund Appropriation Request Base Request Request Continuation
Total $260,522 $0 $205,089 $6,358 $6,359
FTE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Total of All Line GF 50 30 $0 $0 $0
ltems Impacted by
Change Request CF $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
RF $260,522 $0 $205,089 $6,359 $6,359
FF $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
) FY 2017-18 FY 2018-18 FY 2019-20
Line ltem Initial Supplemental Base Change
Information Fund  Appropriation Reguest Request Request Continuation
Total $260,522 $0 $205,089 $6,359 $6,359
05. Office of FTE 0.0 0.0 0.0 04 0.0
Information
Technology, (A) GF $0 80 $0 %0 50
OIT Central
Administration - CF 0 $C $0 $0 $0
Payment to Risk RF $260,522 $0 $205,089 $6,359 6,359
Managementand -~
Property Funds FF §0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CF Letterncte Text Revision Required?  Yes No If Yes, see schedule 4 fund source detail.
RF Letternote Text Revision Reguired?  Yes Ne
FF Letternote Text Revision Required?  Yes No

Schedule 13 - Page 1

Depariment of Governor's Cffice

10/24/17




Department of Governor's Office

Requires Legislation? Yes No X

Type of Request? Department of Governor's Office Non-Prioritized Request

interagency Approval or Related Schedule 13s:  Department of Personnel and Administration

Schedule 13- Page 2 Department of Governcr's Office 10/24/17



Schedule 13

Funding Request for the FY 2018-19 Budget Cycle

Department of Governor's Office

Request Title

NP-01 (OEDIT) Annuaf Plget Vehicle Request

Dept. Approval Bg%
T

Supplemental FY 2017-18

= x
U el Change Request FY 2018-19
OSPB Approvai By: A ___ Budget Amendment FY 2018-19
Pt
s FY 2017-18 FY 2018-19 FY 2019-20
ummary Tnitial Supplemental Change
Information Fund Appropriation Requast Base Request Request Continuation
Total $11,256 $0 $11,256 $1,968 $0
FTE 00 ao 0.0 0.0 0.0
LG LTS GF $11,256 $0 $11,256 $1,968 $0
Items Impacted by CF
Change Request $0 0 $0 $0 50
AaF $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
FF $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Line | FY 2017-18 FY 2018-19 FY 2019-20
ine te.m initial Supplemental Base Change
Information Fund Appropriation Request Request Request Continuation
Total $11,256 50 $11,256 $1,968 $0
FIE oo 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
04. Economic GF $11,256 $0 $11,256 $1,968 $0
Development
Programs -- Vehicle CF $0 $0 $0 $o $0
Lease Paymenis RF $0 S0 50 50 $0
FF $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CF Letternote Text Revision Requirec Yes No If Yes, see schedule 4 fund source detail.
RF Letternote Text Revislon Requirec Yes No
FF Letternote Text Revision Required Yes No
Requires Legislation? Yes No X
Type of Request? Depariment of Governor's Office Non-Prioritized Request

Interagency Approval or Related Schedule ' None




Schedule 13

Funding Recjuest for the FY 20118-18 Budget Cycle

Department of Governor's Office

Request Title
NP-02 (OIT) Annual Fleet Vehicle Request

Dept. Approval By: ¢

Supplemental FY 2017-18

X Change Request FY 2018-19
OSPB Approval By: Budget Amendment FY 2618-19
FY 2017-18 Fy 2018-19 FY 2019-20
Summa.ry Initial Supplemental Change
Information Fund  Appropriation Request Base Request Request Continuation
Total $85,260 $0 $85,260 $4,726 $4,726
FTE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Total of Ali Line GF 30 $0 $0 30 %0
Items Impacted by
Change Request CF $0 $e $0 %0 50
RF $85,260 $C $85,260 34,726 34,726
FF $0 $o $0 $0 $0
) FY 201718 FY 2013-19 FY 2019-20
Line ltem Initial Supplemental Base Change
Information Fund  Appropriation Request Request Request Continuation
Total $85,260 $0 $85,260 $4,726 $4,726
05. Office of FTE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Information
Technology, (A) GF $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
OIT Central CF $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Administration --
Vehicle Lease RF $85,260 $0 $86,260 $4,725 $4,726
Payments FE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CF Letternote Text Revision Required?  Yes No If Yes, see schedule 4 fund source detail.
RF Letiernote Text Revision Required?  Yes No
FF Letternole Text Revision Required?  Yes No
Schedule 13- Page 1 Department of Governor's Cffice 10/24117




Department of Governor's Office

Requires Legislation? Yes

No X

Type of Request? Department of Governor's Office Non-Prioritized Request

Interagency Approva! or Related Schedule 13s:

Department of Personnel and Administration

Schedule 13 - Page 2

Department of Governor's Office

10/24117



Schedule 13

Funding Request for the FY 2018-19 Budget Cycle

Department of Governor's Office

Request Title
NP-03 (OIT) DeCORuM Operating (DOC R-6)

Dept. Approval By: ¢ ¥ K Supplemental FY 2017-18

X Change Request FY 2018-19

QSP8 Approval By: Budget Amendment FY 2018-19

S FY 201718 FY 2018-19 FY 2019-20
umma.ry Initial Supplemental Change
Information Fund  Appropriation Request Base Request Request Continuation
Total $22,742,146 $0 $22,796,949 $90,723 $90,723
FTE 176.0 0.0 176.0 .0 0.0
Total of All Line GF $0 $0 $0 $0 %0
ltems Impacted by CF
Change Request $0 %0 $¢ %0 30
RF $22,742 146 ($2,335,891) $22,796,94¢8 $90,723 $90,723
FF $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
. FY 2017-18 FY 201819 FY 2019-20
Line Itern Initial Supplemental Base Change
Information Fund  Appropriation Request Request Request Continuation
Total $22,742,146 ($2,335,891) $22,796,949 $90,723 $80,723
FTE 176.0 0.0 176.0 0.0 0.0
05. Office of
Informaticn GF $o $0 $0 $0 $0
Tachnelogy, (E) CF $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Applications --
Agency Services RF $22,742,148 ($2,335,891) $22,795,948 $90,723 $90,723
FF $0 $0 50 $0 $0
CF Letternote Text Revision Required? Yes No If Yes, see schedule 4 fund source detail.
RF Letternote Text Revision Required?  Yes No
FF Letternote Text Revision Required?  Yes No

Schedule 13 - Page 1 Department of Governor's Office 02417



Department of Governor’s Office

Requires Legislation? Yes No X

Type of Request? Department of Governor's Office Non-Pricritized Request

Interagency Approval or Related Schedule 13s:  Other

Schedule 13 - Page 2 Department of Govemnor's Office 10/24/17




Schedule 13

Funding Request for the FY 2018-19 Budget Cycle

Department of Governor's Office

Request Title

NP-04 (OIT) IT Application Development and Support (DNR R-3)

Dept. Approval By:

T, {7

Supplemental FY 2017-18

4 X Change Request FY 2018-19
OSPB Approval By: ! f s Budget Amendment FY 2018-19
FY 2017-18 FY 2018-19 FY 2019-20
Summa_ry Initia} Supplemental Change
Information Fund  Appropriation Request Base Request Request Continuation
Total $38,498,356 $0 $39,401,862 $115,445 $110,742
FTE 176.0 0.0 176.0 1.0 1.0
ITotal t?f All ljtinéab GF $129,822 $0 $186,216 50 $0
tems Impacted by
Change Request CF $0 $0 $0 80 $0
RF $38,368,534 ($2,335,891) $39,215,646 $115,445 $110,742
FF $0 $0 30 $0 $0
. FY 2017-18 FY 2018-19 FY 2019-20
Line Ite_m Iniial Supplemental Base Change
Information Fund  Appropriation Request Request Request Continuation
Total $8,345,064 $0 $8,969,578 $7,927 $7,927
05. Office of FTE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0,0
Informatien
Technology, (A) GF $67,238 $0 $101,562 %0 $0
OIT Central CF $0 $0 $0 $0 50
Administration -- )
Health, Life, and RF $8,277,826 30 $8,868,016 $7,927 $7,927
Dental FE $0 30 $0 $0 $0
Total $137,996 $0 $127,363 $159 $159
Information FTE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Technclogy, (A)
OIT Central GF $1,166 $0 $1,414 $0 $0
Administration -
Short-term CF $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Schedule 13 - Page 1 Department of Governor's Office 10/24117



Department of Governor's Office

) FY 2017-18 FY 2018-19 FY 2019-20
Line Itgm Initial Supplemental Base Change
Information Fund  Appropriation Request Request Request Continuation
Disability RF $136,830 %0 $125,949 $159 3159
FF $0 $0 50 $0 $0
Total $3,636,575 $0 $3,753,986 $4,182 $4,182
05, Office of FTE 0.0 0.0 2.0 00 0.0
Information
Technology, (A) GF $30,709 $0 $41,620 %0 80
OIT Central CF
Administration -- $0 $0 $o $0 80
Amortization RF $3,605,856 $0 $3,712,366 $4,182 $4,182
Egualization
Disbursement FF $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Total $3,636,575 $0 $3,753,986 $4,182 $4,182
0. Office of FTE 0.0 0.0 c.o 0.0 0.0
Information
Technology, (A) GF $30,709 $0 $41,620 $0 %0
OIT Central
Administration -- CF $0 %0 %0 50 $0
Suppiemental! RF $3,605,866 $0 $3,712,366 $4,182 $4,182
Amortization
Equalization FE $0 $0 0 $0 $0
Dishursement
Total $22,742,146 ($2,335,891) $22,796,949 $98,995 $94,292
FTE 176.0 0.0 176.0 1.0 1.0
05, Office of
Information GF $e 50 $0 $0 $0
Technology, (E) CF $0 $0 $0 $0 %0
Applications --
Agency Services RF $22,742,146 ($2,335,891) $22,796,849 $08,995 $94,262
FF $C $0 $0 30 30
CF Letternote Text Revision Required?  Yes No If Yes, see schedule 4 fund source detail.
RF Letternote Text Revision Required?  Yes No
FF Letternote Text Revision Required?  Yes No
Requires Legislation? Yes No
Department of Governor's Office 10724117

Schedule 13 - Page 2




Depariment of Governor's Office

Type of Request? Department of Governor's Office Non-Prioritized Request

Interagency Approval or Related Schedule 13s:  Other

Schedule 13- Page 3 Depariment of Governor's Office 10/24/17



Schedule 13

Funding Request for the FY 2018-19 Budget Cycle

Department of Governor's Office

Request Title

R-01 (CEO) Fundj

Dept. Approval By: A /

r Energy Office

Supplemental FY 2017-18

i Change Request FY 2018-19
OSPB Approval By: ___ Budget Amendment FY 2018-19
S FY 2017-18 FY 2018-19 FY 2019-20
umma.ry Initial Supplemental Change
Information Fund Appropriation Request Base Request Request Continuation
Total $3,626,754 $0 $3,651,126 $3,100,000 $3,100,000
FTE 8.3 0.0 8.3 16.5 16.5
Total of All Line GF $73,174 50 $73171  $3,100,000 $3,100,000
Items Impacted by CF
Change Request & 50 $o $0 $0
RF $41 $0 $41 $0 $0
FF $3,553,542 $0 $3,577,914 30 30
Li I FY 2017-18 FY 2018-19 FY 2019-20
' te.m Initial Supplemental Base Change
Information Fund Appropriation Request Request Request Cantinuation
Total $3,212 50 $3,212 ($3,212) (83,212}
FTE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
01. Office of the
Govemor, (B) GF $3,171 $0 $3,171 ($3,171) ($3,171)
Special Purpose -- CF $0 $0 50 $0 $0
Vehicle Lease
FF $0 50 50 $0 50
Total $3,623,542 $0 $3,647,914 $2,890,670 $2,890,670
FTE 8.3 0.0 8.3 165 16.5
01. Office of the
Govemnor, (C) GF $70,000 $0 §70,000  $2,890,670 $2,890,670
Colorado Energy CF $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Office -~ Program
Administration RF $o $0 $o $o $0
FF $3,553,542 $0 $3,577,914 $0 $0
Total $o $0 $0 $3,212 $3,212



Schedule 13

Funding Request for the FY 2018-19 Budget Cycle

Department of Gavernor's Office

Request Title

Dept. Approval By: X

R-01 {? V) Administegtion Line ltem Adjustment

/\\}(

OSPB Appraval By:

J/‘L/

Supplemental FY 2017-18
X Change Request FY 2018-19
___ Budget Amendment FY 2018-19

s FY 2017-18 FY 2018-19 FY 2019-20
umma-ry Initial Supplemental Change
Information Fund Appropriation Request Base Request Request  Continuation

Total $2,467,430 $0 $3,006,238 $562,240 $562,240
FTE 324 0.0 324 0.0 0.0

Total of All Line GF $2,370,231 50 52,462,385 $562,240 562,240

Items Impacted by CF

Change Request $97,199 $0 $102.849 $0 $0

RF $0 &0 $441,004 $0 $0
FF $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
. FY 2017-18 FY 2018-19 FY 2019-20
Line Item
. Initial Supplemental Base Change
Information Fund Appropriation Request Request Request Continuation

Total $2,467,430 $0 $3,006,238 $562,240 $562,240

01. Office of the FTE 324 0.0 324 0.0 0.0

Governor, {A) GF $2,370,231 50 5$2,462,385 $562,240 $562,240

Governor's Office --

Administration of CF $97,199 $0 $102,849 $0 $0

Governor's Office RF $0 $0 $441,004 $0 $0

and Residence FF 50 50 $0 $0 $0

CF Lettemaote Text Revision Requirec Yes No If Yes, see schedule 4 fund source detail.

RF Letternote Text Revision Requirec Yes No

FF Letternote Text Revision Required Yes No

Requires Legislation? Yes No X

Type of Request? Depariment of Governor's Office Prioritized Request

Interagency Approval or Related Schedule "None




Schedule 13

Funding Request for the FY 2018-19 Budget Cycle

Department of Governor's Office

Request Title
R-01 (OEDIT) Film Ingentivy Rebate Program

Dept. Approval By: A Supplemental FY 2017-18

—
i Change Request FY 2018-19
OSPB Approval By: yd ___ Budget Amendment FY 2018-19
S FY 2017-18 FY 2018-19 FY 2019-20
umma.ry Initial Supplemental Change
Information Fund Appropriation Request Base Request Request Continuation
Total $1,250,000 50 $1,269,525 $1,250,000 $1,250,000
FTE 45 0.0 45 0.0 0o
Total of All Line GF $750,000 $0 $750,000  $1,250,000 $1,250,000
items Impacted by
Change Request CF $500,000 $0 $519,525 $0 50
RF $0 $0 $0 80 $0
FF §0 $0 $0 $0 $0
. FY 2017-18 FY 2018-19 FY 2019-20
Line ltem
Initial Supplemental Base Change
Information Fund Appropriation Request Request Request Continuation
Total $1,250,000 $0 $1,269,525 $1,250,000 $1,250,000
04. Economic FTE 45 0.0 45 0.0 0.0
Development GF $750,000 S0 $750,000  $1,250,000 $1,250,000
Programs --
Colorado Ofiice of CF $500,000 $0 $518,525 $0 %0
Film, Television, and RAF %0 $0 %0 $0 30
Media FF $0 $0 50 $0 $0
CF Letternote Text Revision Requirec Yas No i Yes, see schedule 4 fund source detail.
RF Letternote Text Revision Requirec Yes No
FF Letternote Text Revision Required Yes No
Requires Legislation? Yes No X
Type of Request? Depariment of Govemor's Office Prioritized Request

Interagency Approval or Related Schedule 'None




Schedule 13

Funding Request for the FY 2018-19 Budget Cycie

Department of Governor's Office

Request Title

R-01 (OIT) Broadband and FirstNet Staffing Continuation

Dept. Approval By: l? ,

Supplemental FY 2017-18

f-‘; X Change Request FY 2018-19
OSPB Approval By: b5 Budget Amendment FY 2018-19
{ VW
FY 2017-18 FY 2018-19 FY 2018-20
Summa_ry Initial Supplemental Change
Information Fund  Appropriation Request Base Request Request Continuation
Total $3,264,822 $0 $2,555,887 $224,092 $224,992
FTE 15.0 0.0 15.0 0.0 0.0
Total of All Line GF $%,071,330 $0 $1,088,210 $224,992 $224,992
Iltems Impacted by CF
Change Request $1,108,625 $0 $638,750 30 $0
RF $1,083,867 $0 $828 927 $0 $0
FF $0 $0 $0 $0 30
) FY 2017-18 FY 2018-19 FY 2019-20
Line Ite_m Initial Supplemental Base Change
Information Fund  Appropriation Request Request Request Continuation
Total $3,264,822 50 $2,555,887 $224,992 $224,992
. FTE 15.0 0.0 15.0 0.0 0.0
05. Office of
Information GF $1,071,330 $0 $1,088,210 $224,992 $224,992
Technology, (E)
Applications — CF $1,109,625 50 $638,750 %0 $0
Appl[cgtlong RF $1,083,867 30 $828,927 $0 30
Administration
FF §0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CF Letternote Text Revision Required?  Yes No If Yes, see schedule 4 fund source detail.
RF Letternote Text Revision Required?  Yes No
FF Letternote Text Revision Required?  Yes No
Schedule 13- Page 1 Department of Governor's Office 10/24/17




Department of Governor's Office

Requires Legislation? Yes No X

Type of Reguest? Department of Governor's Office Prioritized Request

Interagency Approval or Related Schedule 13s: None

Schedule 13- Page 2 Department of Governor's Office 10/24/17



Schedule 13

Funding Request for the FY 2018-19 Budget Cycle

Department of Governor's Office

Request Title

R-02 (GOV) CCIA Ipcrease

OSPB Approval By:

_ Supplemental FY 2017-18
i Change Request FY 2018-19
___ Budget Amendment FY 2018-19

. \_/
S FY 2017-18 FY 2018-19 FY 2019-20
umma_ry Initiat Supplemental Change
Information Fund Appropriation Request Base Request  Request Continuation
Total §154,291 $0 §$154,291 $590,000 $£90,000

FTE 3.2 0.0 3z 1.0 1.0

Total of All Line GF $153,107 $0 $153,107 $90,000 $90,000

items Impacted by

Change Request CF $1,184 $0 $1,184 %0 50
RAF $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
FF $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

. FY 2017-18 FY 2018-19 FY 2019-20
Line ltem
. Initial Supplemental Base Change
Information Fund Appropriation Request Request Request Continuation
Total $154,201 $0 $154,291 $90,000 $90,000

FTE 3z 0.0 3.2 1.0 1.0

02. Office of the GF $153,107 50 $153,107 $90,000 $90,000

Lieutenant Governor

-- Commission O CF $1.184 50 51,184 $0 $0

Indian Affairs RF %0 $0 $0 $0 $0
FF $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

CF Letternote Text Revision Requirec Yes No If Yes, see schedule 4 fund source detail.

RF Letternote Text Revision Requirec Yes No

FF Letternote Text Revision RequiredYes No

Requires Legislation? Yes No X

Type of Request? : Department of Governor's Office Prioritized Request

Interagency Approval or Related Schedule ‘None




Schedule 13

Funding Request for the FY 2018-19 Budget Cycle

Department of Governor's Office

Request Title
R-02 {OEDIT) E nd Adyanced Energy Export Acceleration Prog

Dept. Approval BV/( _ Supplemental FY 2017-18

X Change Request FY 2018-19
OSPB Approval By: ___ Budget Amendment FY 2018-19
s FY 2017-18 FY 2018-19 FY 2019-20
umma-ry Initial Supplemental Change
Information Fund Appropriation Request Base Request Request  Continuation
Total $14,040,766 $0 $14,040,766 $175,000 $175,000
FTE 286 0.0 2.6 00 0.0
Total of All Line GF $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
items Impacted by CF
Change Request $14,040,766 $0 $14,040,766 $175,000 $175,000
AF $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
FF $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
. FY 2017-18 FY 2018-19 FY 2019-20
Line tem
3 Initial Supplementat Base Change
Information Fund Appropriation Reguest Reguest Request Continuation
Total $14,040,766 $0 $14,040,766 $175,000 $175,000
FTE 28 0.0 26 0.0 0.0
04. Economic GF $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Development
Programs - CF $14,040,766 $0 $14,040,766 $175,000 $175,000
Advanced Industries RF $0 $0 %0 %0 30
FF $0 30 $0 $0 $0
CF Letternote Text Revision Requirec Yes No It Yes, see schedule 4 fund source detail.
RF Letternote Text Revision Requirec Yas No
FF Letterncle Text Revision Required Yes No
Requires Legislation? Yes X No
Type of Request? Department of Governor's Office Prioritized Request

Interagency Approval or Related Schedule None




Scheduie 13

Funding Request for the FY 2018-19 Budget Cycle

Department of Governor's Office

Request Title

R-02 (OIT) CBMS/PEAK Base Adjusiment Request

Dept. Approval By: l

Supplemental FY 201718

X Change Request FY 2018-19
OSPB Approval By: , Budget Amendment FY 2018-19
! U\//
FY 201718 FY 2018-18 FY 2019-20
Summa.ry Initial Supplemental Change
Information Fund Appropriation Request Base Request Request Continuation
Total $56,877,851 $0 $58,877,851 54,990,762 $6,297,225
FTE 49.5 6.0 49,5 0.0 0.0
Total of Ali Line GF $0 $0 $0 $0 %0
ltems Impacted by
Change Request CF $e 50 $C $0 50
RF $56,877,851 $0 $58,877,851 $4,890,782 $6,297,225
FF $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
] FY 2017-18 FY 2018-18 FY 2019-20
Line Ite.rn Initial Supplemental Base Change
lnformation Fund  Appropriation Request Request Request Continuation
Totat $56,877,851 $0 $56,877,851 $4,890,762 $6,297,225
05. Office of FTE 495 0.0 49.5 0.0 0.0
Information
Technology, {E) GF $0 $0 $0 $0 30
Applications - CF $0 $0 $0 $0 50
Colorado Benefits
Management RF $56,877,851 $0 $56,877,85 $4,990,762 $6,297,225
System FF $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CF Letternote Text Revision Reguired?  Yes No If Yes, see schedule 4 fund source detail.
RF Letternote Text Revision Reguired?  Yes No
FF Letiernote Text Revision Required?  Yes No
Schedule 13 - Page 1 Department of Governor's Office 10/24/17




Depariment of Governor's Office

Requires Legislation? Yes No X

Type of Request? Depariment of Governor's Office Prioritized Request

Interagency Approval or Related Schedule 13s:  Department of Health Care Policy and Financing

Schedule 13- Page 2 Department of Governor's Office 10/24/17




Schedule 13

Funding Request for the FY 2018-19 Budget Cycle

Department of Governor's Office

Request Title
R-03 (GOV) Serve Colorado

Dept. Approval By: /L_% Supplemental FY 2017-18
o S
U i Change Request FY 2018-19
! y
L/

OSPB Approval By: ____ Budget Amendment FY 2018-19

S FY 2017-18 FY 2018-19 FY 2019-20
umma_ry Initial Supplemental Change
Information Fund Appropriation Request Base Request HRequest  Continuation
Total $350,135 $0 $371,443 $100,000 $100,000

FTE 2.7 0.0 27 0.0 0.0

Total of All Line GF $350,135 $0 $371443  §100,000 $100,000

Items Impacted by

Change Request CF 50 $0 $0 $0 $0
RF $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
FF $0 $0 50 $0 $0

. FY 2017-18 FY 2018-19 FY 2019-20
Line ltem Inttial B
. Supplemental ase Change
Information Fund Appropriation Request Request Request Continuation
Total $350,135 $0 $371,443 $100,000 $100,000

FTE 2.7 0.0 2.7 0.0 0.0

02. Office of the GF $350,135 $0 $371,443 $100.000 $100,000

Lieutenant Govemnor CF 50 50 50 $0 $0

- Administration
RF $0 30 50 50 $0
FF 50 $0 $0 $0 $0

CF Lettemnote Text Revision Requirec Yes No If Yes, see schedule 4 fund source detail.

RF Letternote Text Revision Requirec Yes No

FF Letternote Text Revision Requirec Yes No

Requires Legislation? Yes No X

Type of Request? Department of Governor's Office Priorilized Request

Interagency Approval or Related Schedule None




Schedule 13

Funding Request for the FY 2018-19 Budget Cycle

Department of Governor's Office

Reguest Title

R-03 (OIT) OS and Office Productivity Suite Service Offering

Dept. Approval By:

Supplemental FY 2017-18

I /i X Change Request FY 2018-19
OSPB Approval By: | Budget Amendment FY 2018-19
f U\,,,f’“
FY 2017-18 FY 2018-19 FY 2019-20
Summa_ry Initiat Supplemental Change
Information Fund Appropriation Regquest Base Request Request Continuation
Total $14,777,428 $0 $13,497,367 5,228,160 $5,637,256
FTE 72.0 0.0 720 0.0 0.0
Total of All Line GF $0 $0 50 %0 $0
ltems Impacted by
Change Request CF 0 %o 50 %0 50
RF $14,777 428 50 $13,497,367 $5,228,160 $5,637,256
FF $0 $0 §0 §0 $0
. FY 2017-18 FY 2018-19 FY 2019-20
Line Item Initial Supplemental Base Change
Information Fund  Appropriation Request Request Request Continuation
Total $14,777,428 $0 $13,497,367 $5,228 160 $5,637,256
_ FTE 72.0 0.0 72.0 2.0 0.0
05. Office of
Information GF $0 $0 $0 50 $0
Technology, (B) IT
Infrastructure -- CF §0 0 $0 $0 0
Server RF $14,777,428 80 $13,497,367 $5,228,160 $5.637,256
Management
FF 30 $0 $0 $0 $0
CF Letternote Text Revision Required?  Yes No If Yes, see schedule 4 fund source detail.
RF Letternote Text Revision Required?  Yes No
FF Letterncte Text Revision Required?  Yes No
Schedule 13- Page 1 Department of Governcr's Office 10/24/17




Department of Governer's Office

Requires Legislation? Yes No X

Type of Reguest? Depariment of Governor's Office Prioritized Request

Interagency Approval or Related Schedule 13s: Other

Scheduie 13 - Page 2 Department of Governor's Office 10/24117



}@ LORADOG

5 Sovernoy's Office of Priority: R-03
U Information Techn @Eugxfg System and Office Productivity Suite Service Offering

Cost: mm’ F T E

FY 20 18-19 Change Request

e The Governor’s Ofthb of Informdtlon Technoiogy (OIT) 1equests reappropnated tunds of
$5.228,160 in FY 2018-19, $5,637,256 in FY 2019-20, and $6,078,378 ongoing to create a new
Common Policy Service for the new Operating System and Office productivity software suite

enterprise 11cense agreemont (l* LA).

Current Progmm

e DPrior to Fiscal Yedr 2016 17, each state agency negotiated 1nd1v1dua11y to obtam operating system
and office productivity suite products. Depending on the agency, each agreement would include
different products with varying levels of functionality, different contract timelines, and varying unit
costs for identical products at different agencies.

e Under this system, each agency was responsible for plcmmng, for costs and managing billing for
these products. Deskside support was required for a large range of software and operating system
versions dependmg on the produ.cts in use at each agency

[_P_mblem or Opportumty

# This previous approach led to several issues: 1) Muluple different agreements between agencies and
the vendor, 2) Different prices for identical products, 3) Inconsistent products and software versions,

and 4) A Non- Consohdated approach with potent1al 11ab111ty for use of unhoonsed products

‘ Consequences of Pmblem

e If these products and services contmue to be supported through mleldual agreements and d1rect
purchases outside of Common Policy, there is no way to leverage buying power across the state. It
also presents greater burden for agencies to manage total costs cach year compared with Common
Policy services, and there is less transparency and a diminished capacity to analyze statewide
spending on these products.

Pr

oposed Solutwn

agencies and IT Directors to negotiate a new Enterprise License Agreement (ELA) for these
services. The goals of this agreement were to bring the state into compliance, standardize asscts
throughout the state, obtain additional license functionality, and reduce per unit costs. This
agreement went into effect on July 1, 2016 for a three year term through July 2019, and all new
licenses were negotiated at a standard reduced price offering, plus an additional 8 percent discount

e Now that an enterprise wide solution has been established, agencies came together to request that
these products be offered as a Common Policy service. It is an IT service that should be included as
part of the consolidated IT offerings through OIT.

e This request is to create a new Common Policy appropriation to manage the operating system and
office productivity suite service offerings. Agencies have historically utilized their operating budgets
to cover the costs of these products, so a portion of the funding for this request would come from
reductions to agency operating budgets based on their historical 5 year average costs.

e In Fiscal Year 2015 16 OIT took steps o proactwely resolve these issues. OIT Worked W1th state




Schedule 13

Funding Request for the FY 2018-19 Budget Cycle

Department of Governor's Office

Request Title
R-04 (GOV) OSPB REdwction

) M Supplemental FY 2017-18
&3 —
u X Change Request FY 2018-19
N A —

Budget Amendment FY 20168-19

Dept. Approval By:

OSPB Approval By:

s FY 2017-18 FY 2018-19 FY 2019-20
umma.ry Initial Supplemental Change
Information Fund Appropriation Request Base Request Request Continuation
Total $500,000 $0 $500,000 ($64,325) $0

FTE 0.0 0.0 00 00 0.0

Total of All Line GF $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Items Impacted by CE

Change Request $500,000 $0 $500,000 ($64,325) $0
RF %0 $0 $0 $0 50
FF 50 $0 50 $0 50

Line | FY 2017-18 FY 2018-19 FY 2019-20
ine te.m Initial Supplemental Base Change
Information Fund Appropriation Request Request Request Continuation
Total $500,000 $0 $500,000 ($64,325) $0

03. Office of State FTE 0.0 0.0 0.0 00 0.0

Planning and

Budgeting - GF $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Evidence-based CF $500,000 $0 $500,000 (§64,325) $0

Policymaking

Evaluation and AF $o o S0 $o $o

Support FF $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

CF Letternote Text Revision Requirec Yes No i Yes, see schedule 4 fund source detail.

RF Letternote Text Revision Requirec Yes No

FF Letiernote Text Revision RequiredYes No

Requires Legislation? Yes No X

Type of Request? Department of Governor's Office Prioritized Raquest

Interagency Approval or Related Schedule 'None




Schedule 13

Funding Request for the FY 2018-192 Budget Cycle

Department of Governor's Office

Request Title

R-04 (OIT) Voice and Data Services Spending Authority

Dept. Approval By: 4

Supplemental FY 2017-18

X Change Request FY 2018-19
OSPB Approval By: i ﬁ Budget Amendment FY 2018-19
% }\»//\
FY 2017-18 FY 2018-19 FY 2012-20
Summa_ry Initial Supplemental Change
Information Fund  Appropriation Base Request Reguest Continuation
Totat $8,754,318 $0 $8,777,225 $4,098,059 $4,426,445
FTE 12.0 0.0 12.0 0.0 0.0
Total of All Line GF $0 $0 50 $0 $0
ltems Impacted by
Change Request CF $1,200,600 $0 $1,200,000 $0 %0
RF $7,554,318 30 $7,577,225 $4,098,059 $4,426,445
FF $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
. FY 2017-18 FY 2018-19 FY 2019-20
Line ltem Initial Supplemental Base Change
Information Fund Appropriation Request Request Continuation
Total $8,754,318 $0 $8,777,225 $4,098,059 $4,426,445
FTE 12.0 0.0 12.0 0.0 0.0
05, Office of
Information GF $0 $0 30 §0 $0
Technolegy, (C} CF $1,200,000 $0 $1,200,000 30 $0
Network -- Voice
and Data Services RF 37,554,318 0 $7,577,225 $4,098,059 34,426,445
FF 30 50 30 30 $0
CF Letternote Text Revision Required?  Yes No If Yes, see schedule 4 fund source detail.
RF Letternote Text Revision Required? Yes No
FF Letternote Text Revision Required?  Yes No
Schedule 13 - Page 1 Department of Governar's Office 10124117




Department of Governor's Office

Requires Legislation? Yes Noe X

Type of Request? Departmeant of Governor's Office Prioritized Request

interagency Approval or Related Schadule 13s:  Other

Schedule 13 - Page 2 Department of Governor's Office 10/24117



Schedule 13

Funding Reguest for the FY 2018-19 Budget Cycle

Department of Governor's Office

Request Title
R-05 (CIT) HCPF Security

Supplemental FY 2017-18

Dept. Approval By: 4 5 7 '
X Change Request FY 2018-19

OSPB Approval By:

Budget Amendment FY 2018-19

FY 201718 FY 2018-19 FY 2019-20
Summa_ry Initial Supplemental Change
Information Fund  Appropriation Request Base Request Request Continuation
Total $21,733,902 $0 $20,475,545 $194,302 $194,302
FTE 78.0 0.0 78.0 0.0 0.0
Total of All Line GF $0 $0 $0 %0 %0
Items Impacted by
Change Request CF %0 %0 $0 %0 $o
RF $21,733,802 %0 $20,475,545 $194,302 $194,302
FE $0 $0 30 $0 $0
. FY 2017-18 FY 2018-18 FY 2019-20
Line Ite_m Initial Supplemental Base Change ‘
Information Fund  Appropriation Request Request Request Gontinuation
Total $14,777,428 $0 $13,497,367 $47,233 $47,233
FiE 72.0 0.0 72.0 0.0 0.0
05. Office of
Infarmation ‘ GF $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Technolegy, (BY IT .
Infrastructure — CF $0 30 $0 $0 50
Server RF $14,777,428 $0 $13,497,367 $47,233 $47,233
Management
FF $0 50 $0 $0 $0
Tofal $6,956,474 50 $6,978,178 $147,069 $147,069
Information FTE 6.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0
Technology, (D)
Information Security GF 3o $0 $e 30 %0
-~ Security CF $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

o SRR

Schedule 13 - Page 1 Department of Governor's Office 10/24/17




Department of Governor's Gffice

] FY 2017-18 FY 2018-19 FY 2019-20
Line Ite_rn Initial Supplemental Base Change
information Fund  Appropriation Request Request Request Continuation
Govemance RF $6,956,474 $0 $6,978,178 $147,089 $147 069
FF $0 0 $0 . $0 50
CF Letternote Text Revision Required?  Yes No If Yes, see schedule 4 fund source detail.
RF Letternote Text Revision Required?  Yes Na
FF Letternote Text Revision Required?  Yes No
Requires Legislation? Yes No X
Type of Request? Department of Gavernor's Office Prioritized Request
Interagency Approval or Refated Schedule 13s:  Department of Health Care Policy and Financing

Schedule 13- Page 2 Department of Governor's Office

1024117



_ Priority: R-05
i . kg L a :
Govarnor's Office of HCPF Security and Service Consolidation

| Information T%iﬁhﬂﬁi@gy’ FY 2018-19 Funding Request

Cost and F TE

« The Ofﬁce of Informahon Technology requestq $I94 302 in Rcapproprldted Funds in FY 201 3-19
and ongoing to address data security 1ssues at the Department of Health Care Policy and Financing
(HCPF). HCPF is submitting a companion request for $194,302 ($63,663 General Fand.)

Current Program S

e HCPF holds large quantities of protected health mformation. During FY 2016-17, HCPF
experienced a serious phishing incident. In response, OIT assisted HCPF in conducting a careful
analysis and review of the HCPF data environment.

.Probfem or Opportumty

« There are existing securlty gaps related to the technology Wlthm H(,PF

o The analysis and review identified several key security areas to address: firewall replacement, new
email encryption, begin two factor authentication, add the support of a security architect, and
improve provisioning and auditing.

_'Consequences of Pmbfem

e If no action is taken, OIT and HCPF W111 be unable to address known vulnerabilities within the
HCPF data environment and risk a serious data security breach which could damage the reputation

of the State and frigger large fines.

:;Proposed Solutlon o

« This request is for $194 302 in reappropriated funds in FY 201 8 19 and beyond to fund the ongoing
costs of addressing security issues. OIT will request $278,356 reappropriated funds as a FY 2017-
18 Supplemental Request. HCPF is submitting matching requests of $194,302 ($63,663 General
Fund) and $278,356 ($86,847 General Fund) respectively.

e OIT and HCPF will deploy the following security improvements: firewall migration ($136,000 in
FY 2017-18, $0 in FY 2018-19 and ongoing), security architect support ($49,800 in FY 2017-18
and $129,480 in FY 2018-19 and ongoing), two factor authentication ($17,589 in FY 2017-18 and
ongoing), centralized and automated provisioning and auditing ($27,734 in FY 2017-18, $0 in FY
2018-19 and ongoing), and encryption.

e OIT and HCPF are requesting ongoing funding.

Page 1




Schedule 13

Funding Request for the FY 2018-19 Budget Cycle

Department of Governor's Office

Request Title

R-D6 {OIT} HRIS Timekeeping Solution Savings

Dept. Approval By: |

Supplemental FY 2017-18

X Change Request FY 2018-19
OSPB Approval By: ;1A Budget Amendment FY 2018-19
El v M
FY 2017-18 FY 2018-19 FY 2019-20
Summary
. Supplemental
Information Fund  Appropriation Request Base Request Continuation
Total $22,742,146 $0 $22,796,949 ($1,641,232)
FTE 176.0 0.0 176.0 0.0
Total of All Line GF $0 $0 $0 $0
ltems Impacted by
Change Request CF $0 §0 $0 %0
RF $22,742 146 ($2,335,891) $22,796,949 {$1,641,232)
FF $0 $0 $0 $0
. FY 2017-18 FY 2018-19 FY 2019-20
Line Ite'm Supplementak Base
Information Fund  Appropriation Request Request Continuation
Total $22,742,146 ($2,335,881) $22,796,949 ($1,641,232)
FTE 176.0 0.0 176.0 0.0
05. Office of
Information GF 30 B0 $0 0
Technolegy, (E) CF $0 $0 $0 $0
Appilications -~
Agency Services RF $22,742,146 (32,335,891) $22,796,949 {$1,641,232)
FF 50 30 30 $0
CF Letterncte Text Revision Required?  Yes No If Yes, see schedule 4 fund source detail.
RF Letternote Text Revision Reguired?  Yes No
FF Letternote Text Revision Required?  Yes No
Schedule 13- Page 1 Department of Governor's Office 10/24/17




Department of Governor's Office

Requires Legislation?

Type of Request?

Yes No X

Department of Gavernor's Office Prioritized Request

Interagency Approval or Related Schedule 13s:  Other

Schedule 13- Page 2

Department of Governor's Office

10124117



	NP-01 (CEO) - Annual Fleet Request
	NP-01 (GOV) - Cybersecurity Liability Insurance Policy
	NP-01 (OEDIT) - Annual Fleet Request
	NP-01 (OIT) - Cybersecurity Liability Insurance Policy
	NP-02 (GOV) - Operating System Suite
	NP-02 (OIT) - Annual Fleet Request
	NP-03 (OIT) - DeCORum Operating
	NP-04 (OIT) - IT Application Development and Support
	R-01 (CEO) - Funding for the Energy Office
	R-01 (GOV) - Administration Line Adjustment
	R-01 (OEDIT) - Film Incentive Rebate Program
	R-01 (OIT) - Broadband _ FirstNet Staffing Continuation
	R-02 (GOV) - CCIA Increase
	R-02 (OEDIT) - Extend Advanced Energy Export Acceleration
	R-02 (OIT) - CBMS_PEAK Base Adjustment Request
	R-03 (GOV) - Serve Colorado
	R-03 (OIT) - OS and Office Productivity Suite Service Offering
	R-04 (GOV) - OSPB Reduction
	R-04 (OIT) - Voice and Data Services Spending Authority
	R-05 (OIT) - HCPF Security
	R-06 (OIT) - HRIS Timekeeping Solution Savings



